PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4055495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/08/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SGI INTERNATIONAL, INC.	08/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.	
Street Address:	900 N. MCCARTHY BOULEVARD	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15180322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)248-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-248-2100

Email: sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP - SGI
Address Line 1: 3 EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 1350

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGI-064COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI HOULE
SIGNATURE:	/Cheri Houle/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=4Merger SGI to SGInt Corp#page1.tif source=4Merger SGI to SGInt Corp#page2.tif source=4Merger SGI to SGInt Corp#page3.tif source=4Merger SGI to SGInt Corp#page4.tif

PATENT 504008838 REEL: 039764 FRAME: 0689

source=4Merger SGI to SGInt Corp#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039764 FRAME: 0690

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2815610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/08/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SGI INTERNATIONAL, INC.	08/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.	
Street Address:	900 N. MCCARTHY BOULEVARD	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	ry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09909700
Application Number:	14141326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-391-1380

Email: ipdockets@lrrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROCHELLE ROTEA

Address Line 1: 2440 W. EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGI-064, SGI-064COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE VILLANUEVA
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=SGI Assignment 4 (SGI International, Inc. to Silicon Grahpics International Corp.)#page1.tif source=SGI Assignment 4 (SGI International, Inc. to Silicon Grahpics International Corp.)#page2.tif source=SGI Assignment 4 (SGI International, Inc. to Silicon Grahpics International Corp.)#page3.tif source=SGI Assignment 4 (SGI International, Inc. to Silicon Grahpics International Corp.)#page4.tif

502769015 REEL: 039884 FRAME: 0990

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SGI INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 8:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 08-15-12

AUTHENT\CATION: 9781429

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 032664 FRAME: 0622

3601107

120923657

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:30 PM 08/09/2012 FILED 08:25 PM 08/09/2012 SRV 120923657 - 3601107 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

01

SGI INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

into

SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.

(a Delaware corporation)

Silicon Graphics International Corp (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby certify:

- 1. The Company is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Company is the owner of more than ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of SGI International, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On August 6, 2012, the Board of the Company adopted the following resolutions to merge SGI International, Inc. into the Company:

BE IT RESOLVED, that SGI International, Inc. be merged into the Company (the "Merger"), and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of SGI International, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Company as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by SGI International, Inc. in its name;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Company shall assume all of the obligations of SGI International, Inc.;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the shares of common stock of SGI International, inc. held by the Company shall be cancelled on the effective date of the merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Company shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that following the completion of the Merger, the officers of the Company immediately prior to the Merger

PATENT REEL: 032664 FRAME: 0922 shall serve in the same respective capacities as the officers of the Company immediately following the Merger.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 039666 FRAME: 0698 Executed on this 8th day of August, 2012.

SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.

By:

Jorge L. Titinger, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 032664 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 09/16/2016